

Reliance First Capital donates to *Island Harvest*

Melville, N.Y., Nov 27, 2013 – *Reliance First Capital* is proud to once again support *Island Harvest* and their efforts to fight hunger in Long Island, NY. Employees at the mortgage lender's headquarters donated food and money to the cause.

"We donated over 500 lbs of food this year to help *Island Harvest* in their battle against hunger in Long Island," remarked Cindy Neuendorf, VP of Human Resources. "It's the second year that we've donated to *Island Harvest* and all of us at *Reliance First Capital* are glad we can help families on Long Island during this Holiday season."

For more information about how you can donate to Island Harvest, visit www.islandharvest.org



(Left-right) Cindy Neuendorf, VP of Human Resources, and Mary Siegel, Reverse Mortgage Specialist, stand in front of the many food donations provided by employees of *Reliance First Capital*.

About *Reliance First Capital*, LLC (NMLS # 58775): The Company, founded in 2008, is a national mortgage banker committed to responsible lending with superior service, to offering all consumers competitively-priced, affordable and fair mortgage loans, and to preserving access to credit in the residential real estate lending market. Currently licensed or authorized to lend in 26 states, Reliance First Capital's dedicated and knowledgeable staff continues to help customers with both home purchases and mortgage refinancing. The Company is an FHA approved lender with branches in New York, Ohio, Pennsylvania, North Carolina and Tennessee. For more information, contact Larry Karpen, VP of Marketing at (516) 422-8816 or by email at lkarpen@reliancefirstcapital.com.



Reliance First Capital, LLC: 201 Old Country Road, Suite 205, Melville, NY 11747 NMLS #: 58775. Alabama Consumer Credit License No. MC 21210; Licensed by the Arkansas Securities Department, Mortgage Banker and Mortgage Ender, License Number 101063; Licensed by the Department of Corporations under the California Residential Mortgage Lender, License No. 4131012; Licensed by the Connecticut Department of Banking: Mortgage Lender, License No. 21300; Licensed by the Florida Office of Financial Regulation, Division of Finance, License No. ML2433; Illinois Residential Mortgage Licensee No. MB 6760672; Licensed VI, Mortgage Licensee No. 1098; Licensed by the Indication, Division of Finance, License No. Chicago, Illinois, Residential Mortgage Licensee No. MB 6760672; Licensed VI, Mortgage Licensee No. 1098; Licenseed by the Markana Department of Financial Institutions; Mortgage Company, License No. 21300; Chicago, Ellinois, 68063, (312) 799-3000; Licenseed by the Maryland Department of Financial Regulation, Bureau of Consumer Cediti Protection; Supervised Lender, License No. SLM11212; Licensed by the Maryland Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation; Mortgage Enders, Licensee by the Maryland Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation; Mortgage Enders, Licensee by the Maryland Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation; Notrgage Banker License 40; Beanker License 40; Beanker License 40; Chargage Lender, License 40; Mortgage Banker License 40; Chargage License 40; Licensee 40; Maryland Department, Mortgage Banker License 40; Chargage License 40; Licensee 40; Mortgage Banker License 40; Chargage License 40; Maryland Department, Mortgage Banker License 40; Starf 412; Licensee 40; Maryland Department, Hortgage License 40; Mortgage Banker License 40; Chargage Banker L